502659951 01/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2706558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GERARD THAMES TAYLOR	04/13/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IKARIA, INC.	
Street Address:	53 FRONTAGE ROAD, THIRD FLOOR	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 9001	
City:	HAMPTON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08827-9001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61309973	
Application Number:	13038539	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)815-1330

 Phone:
 732-815-0404

 Email:
 docket@dsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SERVILLA WHITNEY LLC
Address Line 1: 33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH
Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IKA0015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RORY P. ALEGRIA	
Signature:	/Rory P. Alegria, Reg. No. 66,947/	
	PATENT	

502659951 REEL: 032097 FRAME: 0543

Date:	01/30/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=00411524#page1.tif source=00411524#page2.tif source=00411524#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032097 FRAME: 0544

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	61/200 073
Filing Date	3/3/2010
Inventorship	
Applicant	Ikaria, Inc.
Attorney's Docket No	
Client Docket No	480229.415P1
TitleMethod and Apparatus for the Manufa	cture of High Purity Carbon Monoxide

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignors: Tammer Mosa 5372 E. 81st Street Apt 1431 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137

Gerard Thames Taylor 5420 South Woodchase Ct Baton Rouge, LA 70808-5202

Assignee: Ikaria, Inc. 1616 Eastlake Avenue East Suite 340 Seattle, WA 98102

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Method and Apparatus for the Manufacture of High Purity Carbon Monoxide" for which: a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 03/03/2010 and was given U.S. Serial No. 61/309.973; and/or a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was: ☐ filed on _____and was given U.S. Serial No. _____, or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 601 W Riverside Ave, Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 29150, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

> **PATENT** REEL: 032097 FRAME: 0545

WHEREAS, Ikaria, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1616 Eastlake Avenue East, Suite 340, Seattle, WA 98102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date	Tammer Mosa
State of	
County of)	SS.
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the
above named Tammer Mosa, to m	e personally known as the individual who executed the

PATENT REEL: 032097 FRAME: 0546 for the purposes therein set forth.

\sim	77	٠.	₹	
.~∘	24	77	ç	

SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Residing at My commission expires
State of Louisiana County of West Balow Roge Ss.	Serard Thames Taylor
This day of above named Gerard Thames Taylor, to me perso the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to n will for the purposes therein set forth. SEAL	nally known as the individual who executed be that he executed the same of his own free NOTARY RUBLIC for the State of NOTAR
County of West Balow Roye ss.	

PATENT

REEL: 032097 FRAME: 0547